

PS&E JOB NO : 10C528 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008165 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3724
 HWY : SR 109
 TITLE : SR 520 - PONTOON
 GRASS CREEK MITIGATION
 10C528
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 21 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ROGNLIN'S, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 321 W STATE ST 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN
 98520-6143
 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 BELLINGHAM WA 982269109
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			1.64 %			47.38 %		109.34 %
			98,385.00	100,000.00	1,615.00	145,000.00	46,615.00	205,959.00	107,574.00	
2	CLEARING	ACRE			-33.33 %			-56.67 %		135.92 %
	1.4000		15,000.0000	10,000.0000	-7,000.00	6,500.0000	-11,900.00	35,388.3600	49,543.70	28,543.70
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			-25.00 %			75.00 %		17.94 %
			20,000.00	15,000.00	-5,000.00	35,000.00	15,000.00	23,587.00	3,587.00	
4	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND PRUNING	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
GRADING										
5	MITIGATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-28.57 %			-14.29 %		-29.68 %
	6139.0000		28.0000	20.0000	-49,112.00	24.0000	-24,556.00	19.6900	120,876.91	-51,015.09
			171,892.00	122,780.00		147,336.00				
6	SPECIAL NATIVE MATERIAL FOR TRENCH BACKFILL INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			25.00 %			116.67 %		-37.50 %
	3478.0000		12.0000	15.0000	10,434.00	26.0000	48,692.00	7.5000	26,085.00	-15,651.00
			41,736.00	52,170.00		90,428.00				
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
7	ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD	DAY			-34.00 %			-40.00 %		-76.56 %
	113.0000		250.0000	165.0000	-9,605.00	150.0000	-11,300.00	58.5900	6,620.67	-21,629.33
			28,250.00	18,645.00		16,950.00				
8	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	S.Y.			13.33 %			200.00 %		-37.33 %
	12770.0000		1.5000	1.7000	2,554.00	4.5000	38,310.00	0.9400	12,003.80	-7,151.20
			19,155.00	21,709.00		57,465.00				
9	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	S.Y.			94.44 %			-50.00 %		-56.00 %
	1087.0000		9.0000	17.5000	9,239.50	4.5000	-4,891.50	3.9600	4,304.52	-5,478.48
			9,783.00	19,022.50		4,891.50				

PS&E JOB NO : 10C528 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008165 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3724
 HWY : SR 109
 TITLE : SR 520 - PONTOON
 GRASS CREEK MITIGATION
 10C528
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 21 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ROGNLIN'S, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 321 W STATE ST 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN
 98520-6143
 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 BELLINGHAM WA 982269109
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
10	STREET CLEANING									
	500.0000	HR	100.0000	50.0000	-50.00 %	120.0000	20.00 %	128.7900	28.79 %	
			50,000.00	25,000.00	-25,000.00	60,000.00	10,000.00	64,395.00	14,395.00	
11	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			200,000.00	200,000.00		200,000.00		200,000.00		
12	COMPOST SOCK									
	3640.0000	L.F.	3.5000	5.2500	50.00 %	4.0000	14.29 %	5.2600	50.29 %	
			12,740.00	19,110.00	6,370.00	14,560.00	1,820.00	19,146.40	6,406.40	
13	COIR LOG									
	473.0000	L.F.	7.0000	10.7500	53.57 %	4.5000	-35.71 %	12.2100	74.43 %	
			3,311.00	5,084.75	1,773.75	2,128.50	-1,182.50	5,775.33	2,464.33	
14	WEED AND PEST CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			45,000.00	45,000.00		45,000.00		45,000.00		
15	PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, 12" HT. PLUG									
	869.0000	EACH	7.0000	3.5000	-50.00 %	12.0000	71.43 %	6.4800	-7.43 %	
			6,083.00	3,041.50	-3,041.50	10,428.00	4,345.00	5,631.12	-451.88	
16	PSIPE CASCARA, 12" HT. PLUG									
	206.0000	EACH	7.0000	3.5000	-50.00 %	12.0000	71.43 %	7.5600	8.00 %	
			1,442.00	721.00	-721.00	2,472.00	1,030.00	1,557.36	115.36	
17	PSIPE CLUSTERED ROSE, 12" HT. PLUG									
	1428.0000	EACH	7.0000	3.5000	-50.00 %	18.0000	157.14 %	6.7500	-3.57 %	
			9,996.00	4,998.00	-4,998.00	25,704.00	15,708.00	9,639.00	-357.00	
18	PSIPE COMMON SNWBERRY, 12" HT. PLUG									
	1226.0000	EACH	7.0000	3.5000	-50.00 %	10.5000	50.00 %	6.4800	-7.43 %	
			8,582.00	4,291.00	-4,291.00	12,873.00	4,291.00	7,944.48	-637.52	
19	PSIPE DOUGLAS SPIREA, 12" HT. PLUG									
	348.0000	EACH	7.0000	3.5000	-50.00 %	18.0000	157.14 %	6.7500	-3.57 %	
			2,436.00	1,218.00	-1,218.00	6,264.00	3,828.00	2,349.00	-87.00	
20	PSIPE EVERGREEN HUCKLEBERRY, 12" HT. PLUG									
	186.0000	EACH	7.0000	3.5000	-50.00 %	18.0000	157.14 %	6.4800	-7.43 %	
			1,302.00	651.00	-651.00	3,348.00	2,046.00	1,205.28	-96.72	

PS&E JOB NO : 10C528 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008165 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3724
 HWY : SR 109
 TITLE : SR 520 - PONTOON
 GRASS CREEK MITIGATION
 PROJECT : 10C528
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 21 2011

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 4TH BIDDER -----
ROGNLIN'S, INC. 321 W STATE ST 98520-6143 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350	A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 982968316 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN 982269109 BELLINGHAM WA 982269109 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
21	PSIPE HOOKERS WILLOW, 36" LENGTH, LIVE STAKE 3402.0000	EACH	4.2500 14,458.50	3.5000 11,907.00	-17.65 % -2,551.50	12.0000 40,824.00	182.35 % 26,365.50	4.3200 14,696.64	1.65 % 238.14	
22	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, 12" HT. PLUG 124.0000	EACH	7.0000 868.00	3.5000 434.00	-50.00 % -434.00	18.0000 2,232.00	157.14 % 1,364.00	6.4800 803.52	-7.43 % -64.48	
23	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, 12" HT. PLUG 413.0000	EACH	7.0000 2,891.00	3.5000 1,445.50	-50.00 % -1,445.50	18.0000 7,434.00	157.14 % 4,543.00	6.4800 2,676.24	-7.43 % -214.76	
24	PSIPE OCEAN SPRAY, 12" HT. PLUG 265.0000	EACH	7.0000 1,855.00	3.5000 927.50	-50.00 % -927.50	18.0000 4,770.00	157.14 % 2,915.00	6.7500 1,788.75	-3.57 % -66.25	
25	PSIPE OREGON CRABAPPLE, 12" HT. PLUG 2225.0000	EACH	7.0000 15,575.00	3.5000 7,787.50	-50.00 % -7,787.50	18.0000 40,050.00	157.14 % 24,475.00	7.5600 16,821.00	8.00 % 1,246.00	
26	PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, 12" HT. PLUG 265.0000	EACH	7.0000 1,855.00	3.5000 927.50	-50.00 % -927.50	12.0000 3,180.00	71.43 % 1,325.00	7.0200 1,860.30	0.29 % 5.30	
27	PSIPE RED ALDER, 12" HT. PLUG 499.0000	EACH	7.0000 3,493.00	3.5000 1,746.50	-50.00 % -1,746.50	12.0000 5,988.00	71.43 % 2,495.00	6.4800 3,233.52	-7.43 % -259.48	
28	PSIPE RED TWIG DOGWOOD, 36" LENGTH, LIVE STAKE 1256.0000	EACH	4.2500 5,338.00	3.5000 4,396.00	-17.65 % -942.00	10.0000 12,560.00	135.29 % 7,222.00	4.3200 5,425.92	1.65 % 87.92	
29	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 12" HT. PLUG 634.0000	EACH	7.0000 4,438.00	3.5000 2,219.00	-50.00 % -2,219.00	18.0000 11,412.00	157.14 % 6,974.00	7.0200 4,450.68	0.29 % 12.68	
30	PSIPE SCOULERS WILLOW, 36" LENGTH, LIVE STAKE 521.0000	EACH	4.2500 2,214.25	3.5000 1,823.50	-17.65 % -390.75	10.0000 5,210.00	135.29 % 2,995.75	4.3200 2,250.72	1.65 % 36.47	
31	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, 12" HT. PLUG 1603.0000	EACH	7.5000 12,022.50	3.5000 5,610.50	-53.33 % -6,412.00	12.0000 19,236.00	60.00 % 7,213.50	7.5600 12,118.68	0.80 % 96.18	

PS&E JOB NO : 10C528 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008165 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3724
 HWY : SR 109
 TITLE : SR 520 - PONTOON
 GRASS CREEK MITIGATION
 10C528
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 21 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- ----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ROGNLIN'S, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT: BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 321 W STATE ST 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN
 98520-6143
 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 BELLINGHAM WA 982269109
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		3RD BIDDER		4TH BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION									
32	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 36" LENGTH, LIVE STAKE								
	1423.0000	EACH	4.2500	-17.65 %	12.0000	182.35 %	4.3200	1.65 %	
			6,047.75	-1,067.25	17,076.00	11,028.25	6,147.36	99.61	
33	PSIPE SWEET GALE, 12" HT. PLUG								
	348.0000	EACH	7.0000	-50.00 %	12.0000	71.43 %	7.0200	0.29 %	
			2,436.00	-1,218.00	4,176.00	1,740.00	2,442.96	6.96	
34	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, 12" HT. PLUG								
	837.0000	EACH	7.0000	-50.00 %	12.0000	71.43 %	7.0200	0.29 %	
			5,859.00	-2,929.50	10,044.00	4,185.00	5,875.74	16.74	
35	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, 12" HT. PLUG								
	184.0000	EACH	7.0000	-50.00 %	18.0000	157.14 %	7.0200	0.29 %	
			1,288.00	-644.00	3,312.00	2,024.00	1,291.68	3.68	
36	PSIPE WESTERN HEMLOCK, 12" HT. PLUG								
	190.0000	EACH	7.5000	-53.33 %	18.0000	140.00 %	7.5600	0.80 %	
			1,425.00	-760.00	3,420.00	1,995.00	1,436.40	11.40	
37	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 12" HT. PLUG								
	438.0000	EACH	7.5000	-53.33 %	18.0000	140.00 %	7.0200	-6.40 %	
			3,285.00	-1,752.00	7,884.00	4,599.00	3,074.76	-210.24	
38	PSIPE LYNGBYES SEDGE, PLUG								
	124.0000	EACH	4.0000	-12.50 %	12.0000	200.00 %	4.3200	8.00 %	
			496.00	-62.00	1,488.00	992.00	535.68	39.68	
39	PSIPE SEASHORE SALTGRASS, PLUG								
	124.0000	EACH	4.0000	-12.50 %	12.0000	200.00 %	4.3200	8.00 %	
			496.00	-62.00	1,488.00	992.00	535.68	39.68	
40	PSIPE TUFTED HAIRGRASS, PLUG								
	124.0000	EACH	4.0000	-12.50 %	12.0000	200.00 %	4.3200	8.00 %	
			496.00	-62.00	1,488.00	992.00	535.68	39.68	
41	PSIPE BALTIC RUSH, PLUG								
	124.0000	EACH	4.0000	-12.50 %	12.0000	200.00 %	4.3200	8.00 %	
			496.00	-62.00	1,488.00	992.00	535.68	39.68	
42	HOG FUEL MULCH								
	2136.0000	C.Y.	31.0000	-35.48 %	32.0000	3.23 %	29.1600	-5.94 %	
			66,216.00	-23,496.00	68,352.00	2,136.00	62,285.76	-3,930.24	

PS&E JOB NO : 10C528 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008165 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3724
 HWY : SR 109
 TITLE : SR 520 - PONTOON
 GRASS CREEK MITIGATION
 10C528
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 21 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- ----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ROGNLIN'S, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT: BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 321 W STATE ST 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN
 98520-6143
 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 BELLINGHAM WA 982269109
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION										
43	HERBIVORE PROTECTION TUBE									
	6279.0000	EACH	3.6000	2.2500	-37.50 %	4.0000	11.11 %	3.1300	-13.06 %	
			22,604.40	14,127.75	-8,476.65	25,116.00	2,511.60	19,653.27	-2,951.13	
44	COMPOST BAG									
	293.0000	EACH	3.0000	6.5000	116.67 %	10.0000	233.33 %	27.0000	800.00 %	
			879.00	1,904.50	1,025.50	2,930.00	2,051.00	7,911.00	7,032.00	
45	LOG WITH BRANCHES									
	7.0000	EACH	500.0000	750.0000	50.00 %	1,850.0000	270.00 %	1,094.8500	118.97 %	
			3,500.00	5,250.00	1,750.00	12,950.00	9,450.00	7,663.95	4,163.95	
46	COIR LIFT									
	600.0000	S.F.	25.0000	15.0000	-40.00 %	3.0000	-88.00 %	14.4200	-42.32 %	
			15,000.00	9,000.00	-6,000.00	1,800.00	-13,200.00	8,652.00	-6,348.00	
47	TEMPORARY TIDE BARRIERS									
		L.S.			54.32 %		-72.84 %		91.77 %	
			32,400.00	50,000.00	17,600.00	8,800.00	-23,600.00	62,134.00	29,734.00	
TRAFFIC										
48	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-0.85 %		193.49 %		-37.82 %	
			20,171.00	20,000.00	-171.00	59,200.00	39,029.00	12,542.00	-7,629.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
49	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			135,000.00	135,000.00		135,000.00		135,000.00		
50	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
		L.S.			0.00 %		140.00 %		8.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00	0.00	12,000.00	7,000.00	5,400.00	400.00	
51	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 MODIFIED									
	2500.0000	L.F.	4.0000	5.0000	25.00 %	19.0000	375.00 %	3.2700	-18.25 %	
			10,000.00	12,500.00	2,500.00	47,500.00	37,500.00	8,175.00	-1,825.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 10C528 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008165 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3724
 HWY : SR 109
 TITLE : SR 520 - PONTOON
 GRASS CREEK MITIGATION
 10C528
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 21 2011

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- ----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ROGNLIN'S, INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT: BOSS CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 321 W STATE ST 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 4945 GUIDE MERIDIAN
 98520-6143
 ABERDEEN WA 985200078 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 BELLINGHAM WA 982269109
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 706350 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100308

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
52	DOUBLE WIRE GATE 20 FT. WIDE									
	3.0000	EACH	600.0000	1,000.0000	66.67 %	275.0000	-54.17 %	1,080.0000	80.00 %	
			1,800.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	825.00	-975.00	3,240.00	1,440.00	
53	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
54	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
55	TEMPORARY ACCESS ROADS									
		L.S.			12.76 %		-81.96 %		107.18 %	
			155,200.00	175,000.00	19,800.00	28,000.00	-127,200.00	321,536.00	166,336.00	
56	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
57	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			150.00 %		-10.00 %		-54.50 %	
			2,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	-200.00	910.00	-1,090.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$1,328,200.40	\$1,223,878.50	-7.85%	\$1,517,985.00	14.29%	\$1,575,268.14	18.60%	
BASE TOTAL			\$1,328,200.40	\$1,223,878.50	-7.85%	\$1,517,985.00	14.29%	\$1,575,268.14	18.60%	

PS&E JOB NO : 10C528 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008165 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3724
 HWY : SR 109
 TITLE : SR 520 - PONTOON
 GRASS CREEK MITIGATION
 10C528
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 21 2011

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 BCI CONTRACTING, INC.
 2135 SW KNOLLCREST DR
 PORTLAND OR 972254933
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100349

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION				
		L.S.			47.38 %
			98,385.00	145,000.00	46,615.00
2	CLEARING				
	1.4000	ACRE	15,000.0000	15,000.0000	0.00 %
			21,000.00	21,000.00	0.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION				
		L.S.			-50.00 %
			20,000.00	10,000.00	-10,000.00
4	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND PRUNING				
		EST.			0.00 %
			10,000.00	10,000.00	
GRADING					
5	MITIGATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL				
	6139.0000	C.Y.	28.0000	20.0000	-28.57 %
			171,892.00	122,780.00	-49,112.00
6	SPECIAL NATIVE MATERIAL FOR TRENCH BACKFILL INCL. HAUL				
	3478.0000	C.Y.	12.0000	15.0000	25.00 %
			41,736.00	52,170.00	10,434.00
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION					
7	ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD				
	113.0000	DAY	250.0000	75.0000	-70.00 %
			28,250.00	8,475.00	-19,775.00
8	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET				
	12770.0000	S.Y.	1.5000	3.0000	100.00 %
			19,155.00	38,310.00	19,155.00
9	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE				
	1087.0000	S.Y.	9.0000	15.0000	66.67 %
			9,783.00	16,305.00	6,522.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10C528 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008165 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3724
 HWY : SR 109
 TITLE : SR 520 - PONTOON
 GRASS CREEK MITIGATION
 10C528
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 21 2011

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 BCI CONTRACTING, INC.
 2135 SW KNOLLCREST DR
 PORTLAND OR 972254933
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100349

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION					
10	STREET CLEANING				
	500.0000	HR	100.0000	80.0000	-20.00 %
			50,000.00	40,000.00	-10,000.00
11	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			200,000.00	200,000.00	
12	COMPOST SOCK				
	3640.0000	L.F.	3.5000	8.0000	128.57 %
			12,740.00	29,120.00	16,380.00
13	COIR LOG				
	473.0000	L.F.	7.0000	12.0000	71.43 %
			3,311.00	5,676.00	2,365.00
14	WEED AND PEST CONTROL				
	EST.				0.00 %
			45,000.00	45,000.00	
15	PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY, 12" HT. PLUG				
	869.0000	EACH	7.0000	6.0000	-14.29 %
			6,083.00	5,214.00	-869.00
16	PSIPE CASCARA, 12" HT. PLUG				
	206.0000	EACH	7.0000	6.0000	-14.29 %
			1,442.00	1,236.00	-206.00
17	PSIPE CLUSTERED ROSE, 12" HT. PLUG				
	1428.0000	EACH	7.0000	5.0000	-28.57 %
			9,996.00	7,140.00	-2,856.00
18	PSIPE COMMON SNOWBERRY, 12" HT. PLUG				
	1226.0000	EACH	7.0000	5.0000	-28.57 %
			8,582.00	6,130.00	-2,452.00
19	PSIPE DOUGLAS SPIREA, 12" HT. PLUG				
	348.0000	EACH	7.0000	5.0000	-28.57 %
			2,436.00	1,740.00	-696.00
20	PSIPE EVERGREEN HUCKLEBERRY, 12" HT. PLUG				
	186.0000	EACH	7.0000	6.0000	-14.29 %
			1,302.00	1,116.00	-186.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10C528 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008165 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3724
 HWY : SR 109
 TITLE : SR 520 - PONTOON
 GRASS CREEK MITIGATION
 10C528
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 21 2011

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 BCI CONTRACTING, INC.
 2135 SW KNOLLCREST DR
 PORTLAND OR 972254933
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100349

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION					
21	PSIPE HOOKERS WILLOW, 36" LENGTH, LIVE STAKE				
	3402.0000 EACH		4.2500	5.0000	17.65 %
			14,458.50	17,010.00	2,551.50
22	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM, 12" HT. PLUG				
	124.0000 EACH		7.0000	5.0000	-28.57 %
			868.00	620.00	-248.00
23	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, 12" HT. PLUG				
	413.0000 EACH		7.0000	5.0000	-28.57 %
			2,891.00	2,065.00	-826.00
24	PSIPE OCEAN SPRAY, 12" HT. PLUG				
	265.0000 EACH		7.0000	5.0000	-28.57 %
			1,855.00	1,325.00	-530.00
25	PSIPE OREGON CRABAPPLE, 12" HT. PLUG				
	2225.0000 EACH		7.0000	6.0000	-14.29 %
			15,575.00	13,350.00	-2,225.00
26	PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK, 12" HT. PLUG				
	265.0000 EACH		7.0000	5.0000	-28.57 %
			1,855.00	1,325.00	-530.00
27	PSIPE RED ALDER, 12" HT. PLUG				
	499.0000 EACH		7.0000	5.0000	-28.57 %
			3,493.00	2,495.00	-998.00
28	PSIPE RED TWIG DOGWOOD, 36" LENGTH, LIVE STAKE				
	1256.0000 EACH		4.2500	5.0000	17.65 %
			5,338.00	6,280.00	942.00
29	PSIPE SALMONBERRY, 12" HT. PLUG				
	634.0000 EACH		7.0000	5.0000	-28.57 %
			4,438.00	3,170.00	-1,268.00
30	PSIPE SCOULERS WILLOW, 36" LENGTH, LIVE STAKE				
	521.0000 EACH		4.2500	5.0000	17.65 %
			2,214.25	2,605.00	390.75
31	PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE, 12" HT. PLUG				
	1603.0000 EACH		7.5000	6.0000	-20.00 %
			12,022.50	9,618.00	-2,404.50

PS&E JOB NO : 10C528 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008165 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3724
 HWY : SR 109
 TITLE : SR 520 - PONTOON
 GRASS CREEK MITIGATION
 10C528
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 21 2011

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 BCI CONTRACTING, INC.
 2135 SW KNOLLCREST DR
 PORTLAND OR 972254933
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100349

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION					
32	PSIPE SITKA WILLOW, 36" LENGTH, LIVE STAKE 1423.0000	EACH	4.2500 6,047.75	5.0000 7,115.00	17.65 % 1,067.25
33	PSIPE SWEET GALE, 12" HT. PLUG 348.0000	EACH	7.0000 2,436.00	6.0000 2,088.00	-14.29 % -348.00
34	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY, 12" HT. PLUG 837.0000	EACH	7.0000 5,859.00	5.0000 4,185.00	-28.57 % -1,674.00
35	PSIPE VINE MAPLE, 12" HT. PLUG 184.0000	EACH	7.0000 1,288.00	5.0000 920.00	-28.57 % -368.00
36	PSIPE WESTERN HEMLOCK, 12" HT. PLUG 190.0000	EACH	7.5000 1,425.00	5.0000 950.00	-33.33 % -475.00
37	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 12" HT. PLUG 438.0000	EACH	7.5000 3,285.00	5.0000 2,190.00	-33.33 % -1,095.00
38	PSIPE LYNGBYES SEDGE, PLUG 124.0000	EACH	4.0000 496.00	5.0000 620.00	25.00 % 124.00
39	PSIPE SEASHORE SALTGRASS, PLUG 124.0000	EACH	4.0000 496.00	5.0000 620.00	25.00 % 124.00
40	PSIPE TUFTED HAIRGRASS, PLUG 124.0000	EACH	4.0000 496.00	5.0000 620.00	25.00 % 124.00
41	PSIPE BALTIC RUSH, PLUG 124.0000	EACH	4.0000 496.00	5.0000 620.00	25.00 % 124.00
42	HOG FUEL MULCH 2136.0000	C.Y.	31.0000 66,216.00	40.0000 85,440.00	29.03 % 19,224.00

PS&E JOB NO : 10C528 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008165 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3724
 HWY : SR 109
 TITLE : SR 520 - PONTOON
 GRASS CREEK MITIGATION
 10C528
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 21 2011

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 BCI CONTRACTING, INC.
 2135 SW KNOLLCREST DR
 PORTLAND OR 972254933
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100349

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION					
43	HERBIVORE PROTECTION TUBE 6279.0000	EACH	3.6000 22,604.40	4.0000 25,116.00	11.11 % 2,511.60
44	COMPOST BAG 293.0000	EACH	3.0000 879.00	20.0000 5,860.00	566.67 % 4,981.00
45	LOG WITH BRANCHES 7.0000	EACH	500.0000 3,500.00	1,000.0000 7,000.00	100.00 % 3,500.00
46	COIR LIFT 600.0000	S.F.	25.0000 15,000.00	20.0000 12,000.00	-20.00 % -3,000.00
47	TEMPORARY TIDE BARRIERS L.S.		32,400.00	25,000.00	-22.84 % -7,400.00
TRAFFIC					
48	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		20,171.00	8,000.00	-60.34 % -12,171.00
OTHER ITEMS					
49	ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE EST.		135,000.00	135,000.00	0.00 %
50	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE L.S.		5,000.00	10,000.00	100.00 % 5,000.00
51	WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 MODIFIED 2500.0000	L.F.	4.0000 10,000.00	4.0000 10,000.00	0.00 % 0.00

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 05/12/2011

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 08:03

PS&E JOB NO : 10C528 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008165 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL3724
 HWY : SR 109
 TITLE : SR 520 - PONTOON
 GRASS CREEK MITIGATION
 10C528
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : GRAYS HARBOR

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 15 2011
 AWARDED ON : Jun 21 2011

----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 BCI CONTRACTING, INC.
 2135 SW KNOLLCREST DR
 PORTLAND OR 972254933
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100349

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
52	DOUBLE WIRE GATE 20 FT. WIDE 3.0000	EACH	600.0000 1,800.00	1,000.0000 3,000.00	66.67 % 1,200.00
53	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %
54	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		5.00	5.00	0.00 %
55	TEMPORARY ACCESS ROADS L.S.		155,200.00	250,000.00	61.08 %
56	MINOR CHANGE CALC		-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
57	SPCC PLAN L.S.		2,000.00	2,500.00	25.00 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$1,328,200.40</u>	<u>\$1,435,123.00</u>	8.05 %
2ND BIDDER REJECTED					
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$1,328,200.40</u>	<u>\$1,435,123.00</u>	8.05 %
2ND BIDDER REJECTED					